## Shanghai SmartPeak Technology Co.,Ltd.

Address: Block 2, No.20 Xuhongzhong Rd Xuhui District, shanghai, China

#### **Declaration of Authorization**

Date: 2019-01-24 FCC ID: 2AJMSP500 Model Number: P500

To:

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

To Whom It May Concern,

### We, Shanghai SmartPeak Technology Co.,Ltd., declare that;

Name Representative of agent: Ms. juan yu

Agent Company Name: Shanghai SmartPeak Technology Co.,Ltd.

Agent Address: Block 2, No.20 Xuhongzhong Rd Xuhui District, shanghai, China

is authorized to apply for Certification and singing related documents of the following product(s) on our behalf; including form 731(s):

Product Description: POS Terminal

Model Number: P500 Trademark: SmartPeak FCC ID: 2AJMSP500

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

# Xu xuefang

Name / Title: Xuefang Xu / project manager

Company: Shanghai SmartPeak Technology Co.,Ltd.

Tel: 17765117858 Fax: 021-61138269

E-Mail: 399160565@qq.com

### Notes:

(1): Required for FCC application

(2): For FCC it must be the Grantee Code "owner" or the authorized agent.